CENTER / JUDICIAL ACCOUNTABILITY, INC.

P.O. Box 69, Gedney Station
White Plains, New York 10605-0069

Tel. (914) 421-1200 Fax (914) 428-4994 E-Mail: judgewatch@aol.com Web site: www.judgewatch.org

BY FAX: 202-872-9327 4 pages

January 12, 1999

The Baltimore Sun

Att: Jonathan Weisman, Congressional Correspondent

202-452-8250

RE: Impeachment complaint against Chief Justice William Rehnquist & the mediaunreported story about how the House Judiciary Committee handles the hundreds of impeachment complaints it receives against federal judges

As discussed, enclosed is the Center for Judicial Accountability's press release. The media-unreported story about the House Judiciary Committee is set forth in the penultimate paragraph on the second page. Bear in mind that the hundreds of citizens who file impeachment complaints against federal judges with the House Judiciary Committee are no less entitled to their "day in court" than Paula Jones -- and they believe that it is the misconduct of federal judges that has deprived them of that right. Nonetheless, the House Judiciary Committee ignores their complaints, no matter how documented and readily-verifiable they are as to federal judicial conduct which is not just impeachable, but criminal.

Please share the press release to Lyle Dennison -- who I will telephone about the first story about our impeachment complaint against Justice Rehnquist.

These two stories not only expose the hypocrisy and official misconduct of the House Judiciary prosecution team and of the presiding Chief Justice, but will blow apart the Senate trial of the President.

Upon request, I will readily transmit the substantiating documentation: our November 6, 1998 impeachment complaint against Chief Justice Rehnquist, which includes our FIVE-YEAR correspondence with the House Judiciary Committee on the subject of its handling of citizen-filed impeachment complaints against federal judges.

Yours for a quality judiciary,

ELENA RUTH SASSOWER, Coordinator Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)

Elona Ran Sassoll